www.Sunltech.comPage1of 6Rev.01
SLH1209S Series
Shielded High Current SMD Power lnductor
Dimensions(Unit:mm):
Recommended Reflow Condition
Reflow soldering time: 6min
We recommend infrared ray heat source of reflow bath.
However halogen lamp shall be used side heat will be beyond range of resistance heat,so we can’t

50sec
260℃
www.Sunltech.comPage2of 6Rev.01
SLH1209S Series
Specifications 1
Part No. Test
Frequency
Indutance
(uH)
DC (Ω)
MAX
Isat(A)
MAX
Irms(A)
MAX
SLH1209S1R0NST 100KHz/0.3V 1.0 0.015 20.0 10.0
SLH1209S2R2NST 100KHz/0.3V 2.2 0.018 17.0 9.0
SLH1209S3R3NST 100KHz/0.3V 3.3 0.020 14.0 8.0
SLH1209S4R7NST 100KHz/0.3V 4.7 0.022 11.0 8.0
SLH1209S6R8NST 100KHz/0.3V 6.8 0.025 10.0 7.0
SLH1209S100MST 100KHz/0.3V 10.0 0.027 9.0 6.0
SLH1209S150MST 100KHz/0.3V 15.0 0.030 8.0 5.5
SLH1209S220MST 100KHz/0.3V 22.0 0.050 6.5 5.0
SLH1209S330MST 100KHz/0.3V 33.0 0.060 5.0 4.5
SLH1209S470MST 100KHz/0.3V 47.0 0.080 4.4 4.0
SLH1209S560MST 100KHz/0.3V 56.0 0.090 3.8 3.5
SLH1209S680MST 100KHz/0.3V 68.0 0.100 3.6 3.0
SLH1209S101MST 100KHz/0.3V 100 0.140 3.0 2.5
SLH1209S121MST 100KHz/0.3V 120 0.170 2.5 2.2
SLH1209S151MST 100KHz/0.3V 150 0.230 2.0 1.8
SLH1209S221MST 100KHz/0.3V 220 0.280 1.8 1.6
SLH1209S331MST 100KHz/0.3V 330 0.540 1.5 1.4
SLH1209S471MST 100KHz/0.3V 470 0.610 1.2 1.1
SLH1209S681MST 100KHz/0.3V 680 0.980 1.0 0.9
SLH1209S102MST 100KHz/0.3V 1000 1.200 0.7 0.5
SLH1209S122MST 100KHz/0.3V 1200 1.500 0.6 0.4
SLH1209S222MST 100KHz/0.3V 2200 3.200 0.4 0.3
www.Sunltech.comPage3of 6Rev.01
SLH1209S Series
Reliability Testing Items
Item Specification Condition